# CH \$40.00 564

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM739330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Curricula, LLC		12/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Curricula Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	3423 Piedmont Rd. NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5645738	CURRICULA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-851-0633

**Email:** sbro@mwe.com, kdelcoure@mwe.com,

IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114859-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro
SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=08A. Certificate of Conversion-DE#page1.tif source=08A. Certificate of Conversion-DE#page2.tif

source=08A. Certificate of Conversion-DE#page3.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CURRICULA, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CURRICULA, LLC" TO "CURRICULA

GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7775162 8100F SR# 20198907282

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vinter in Security of Series

Authentication: 204315654

Date: 12-30-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:58 AM 12/30/2019
FILED 09:58 AM 12/30/2019
SR 20198907282 - File Number 7775162

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

# CURRICULA, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

# INTO

# CURRICULA GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and on behalf of Curricula, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Georgia LLC"), and Curricula Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Corporation"), hereby adopts and files this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Georgia LLC into the Delaware Corporation whereby the Delaware Corporation will be the surviving entity:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Georgia LLC was first formed is the State of Georgia, and the date on which the Georgia LLC was first formed was January 22, 2015.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Georgia.

THIRD: The name of the Georgia LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Curricula, LLC.

FOURTH: The name of the Delaware Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Curricula Group, Inc.

FIFTH: The conversion of the entities shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

[Signature Page Follows]

EAST\170956083.2

**RECORDED: 07/06/2022** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of Curricula, LLC, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this 30th day of December 2019.

CURRICULA, LLC

Mulcolas Santora

Name: Nicholas Santora

Title: CEO

[Signature page to Certificate of Conversion of Curricula, LLC into Curricula Group, Inc.]